6/23/2014 Print

Subject: Status Of Fuel Test Report

From: Sachin Kambli (sachin.kambli@audimumbaisouth.net)
To: sahil_verma@ymail.com;
Cc: taher.murgha@audimumbaisouth.net; ganesh.saraf@audimumbaisouth.net;

Date: Saturday, 21 June 2014, 12:40

Dear Mr Verma, @

Greetings From Audi Mumbai South.
We thank you for your patience, whilst awaiting the results of the fuel test reports.
However we regret to inform as indicative in the report, there has been a high content of water/ and contamination.

This leaves ascertain on the reason for the current reported concern of your vehicle at our workshop facility.

Bearing the similar occurrence previously at our facility during t »f Dec 2013, wherein due consideration was given
and an acknowledgement was made to absorb the total cost o /thence Mr Verma we urge your understanding
and seek your consent to kindly accord the approval for the attachgd estimate to have your vehicle road worthy .

Thanking you for your cooperation. ... ... ... ' — -
o MW

Warmregards,

Sachin Kambli

Customer Delight Manager

AUDI Mumbai South

M Square Automobile Pvt. Ltd.,

about:blank 12



- { Date: 20/06/2014
SGS Qil, Gas and Chemiic

als M Square Automobile Pvt Ltd
SGS HOUSE, Das Compound
A-77, WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 34 Nesbit Road , Next to Mazgaon Court
ROAD NO 16 Mazgaon , Mumbai
NEAR PASSPORT OFFICE, INDIA
THANE WEST, 400010
400604

email: ogclab thane@sgs.com

Certificate of Analysis TO14-008064.001

d PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Diesel (Aulomotive Fuel) CLIENT ID: WAUZAD4G4DY001451 R
SAMPLE SOURCE: As Supplied
SOURCE ID: SAMPLE RECEIVED: 18/06/2014
LOCATION: Mumbai SAMPLE ANALYSED: 19/06/2014
SAMPLE TYPE: As submitted SAMPLE BY: Clienl
DATE SAMPLED: Not available
Reg No:MH 04 FZ 6876
MODEL A6 20 TDI
SAMPLE CONTAINER Plaslic Bottle
SAMPLE QUANTITY Aprox 1Lit
s <
METHOD PROPERTY RESULT  UNITS MIN MAX
IS0 4264 Cetane Index by Four-variable Equation 52 2 Rating 46 -
1S 1448 [P:16) Density@15 C, kg/m3 830.9 kg/m?* 820 845
ASTM D4294 Total Sulfur Content 38 mg/kg - 50
ASTM D524 Ramsbottom Carbon Residue 10% Bottoms <001 % (m/m) = 030
IP 170 Observed Flash Point 35°C 35 =
1S 1448 [P 4] Ash for Petroleum products {Method A} <0001 % 001
ASTM D6304 (Procedure A) Water Content [750] mg/kg e 200
EN 12662 (1998) Total Contamination [68.7] mg/kg =2 24
1ISO 3104 Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C 2 424 mm?/s 20 45
ASTM D5808 Organic Chloride <1mg/kg -
\IS 1448 [P:10] Pour_point 0°C - 15°C )

**End of Analytical Results**

This report relates specifically to the sample tested as received All tests have been performed using the latest revision of the
methods indicated, unless specifically marked otherwise on the report. The latest available issue of the test methods in our
possession has been used Precision parameters apply in the determination of the above results Users of the data shown on this
report should refer o the latest published revisions of ASTM D-3244; IP 367; ISO 4259 and Appendix E of IP Standard Methods for
Analysis and Testing when utilising the test data to determine conformance with any specification or process requirement This report
shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approva! of the laboratory

Authorised Signatory Authorised: Siunatory

‘\A)ﬂrl

Shubhendu Chakraborty-Diagnoslician Harish Falil-Laljoralory. Manager
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RASH 1A

MR OM PRAKASH VERMA
FLAT 301 PACIFIC HEIGHTS
NR RIZVI COLLEGE BANDRA(W)

MUMBAI, 400050
India

Make

AUDI
License No.
MHQ4FZ6876
Engine Code

Model Description

A6 Sal.TDI 2.0 14 130 A8M
VIN
WAUZAD4G4DY001451
Labor Type

SNo. Part/Labor No. Description

4000

8000

Labor Charges
15241917
23731910
23401910
23741960
20341950
20661900
99999000
99999100

T OO ~NO O WN =

03L130277J
WHT005302
03L130089Q
4G0919050A
1J0919133B
03L130755AE
N 91180301
4G0201196K
8T0127401A

© O ~NO GO~ WN =

Vehicle Reception - Vehicle Reception
Vehicle Reception
Vehicle Handover - Vehicle Handover
Vehicle Handover

Toothed belt removed+reinstalled
Distribution rail removed+reinstalled
Injector removed+reinstalled

High pressure pump removed+reinstalled
Diesel fuel filter removed+reinstalled
Electric fuel pump removed+reinstalled
GFF/Guided Functions

Fuel tank cleaning done

INJECTION UNIT

ROUND SEAL

FUEL DISTR

FUEL UNIT

WASHER

PUMP

FLAT HEAD MULTI-POINT
SEAL

FUELFILTER

M Square Automobile Pvt. Ltd.
Das Compound,34, Nesbit Road,
Next to Mazgaon Court,Mazgaon
MUMBAI, 400010

Phone No.
Fax No.

DVAT Registration No.: 27680933975V

P.A.N. No.
C.S.T. No.:

Service Tax No.:

CIN No.:
Service Quote

Customer No.

Quote No.
QuoteDate

Salesperson

Page

Engine No.

Qty.

290
90
90
70
40
70

150

300

JEE QL WY % [ UL UL I U O N

Initial Registration

UoM

Time Un
Time Un
Time Un
Time Un
Time Un
Time Un
Time Un
Time Un

Piece
Piece
Piece
Piece
Piece
Piece
Piece
Piece
Piece

022-66128000

AAICM1315R

27680933975C

AAICM1315RSD001
U50102MH2012PTC235045

Cu0696
SQW1140138
16/06/14

1

Service Advisor
Kaustubh Koparde

Sales Advisor

Model Code
4G2MTH

Unit Price

18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00

29,017.34
75.56
53,392.01
31,355.56
882.67
130,612.46
45.33
835.56
1,969.78

Sum carried forward

Amount

5,220.00
1,620.00
1,620.00
1,260.00

720.00
1,260.00
2,700.00
5,400.00

119,669.36
302.24
53,392.01
31,355.56
882.67
130,612.46
135.99
835.56
1,969.78

358,955.63



RASHN AR

MR OM PRAKASH VERMA
FLAT 301 PACIFIC HEIGHTS
NR RIZVI COLLEGE BANDRA(W)

MUMBAI, 400050
India

Make

AUDI
License No.
MHO4FZ6876
Engine Code

Payment Terms:

Model Description
A6 Sal.TDI 2.0 14 130 A8M

Mileage
10,641

VIN

WAUZAD4G4DY001451

Labor Type Engine No.
011643

By Cash, Cheque / DD - Subject to realization

Initial Registration

M Square Automobile Pvt. Ltd.
Das Compound,34, Nesbit Road,
Next to Mazgaon Court,Mazgaon
MUMBAI, 400010

Phone No. 022-66128000

Fax No.

DVAT Registration No.: 27680933975V

P.A.N. No. AAICM1315R

C.S.T. No.: 27680933975C

Service Tax No.: AAICM1315RSD001

CIN No.: U50102MH2012PTC235045

Service Quote

Customer No. Cu0696
Quote No. SQW1140138
QuoteDate 16/06/14
Salesperson

Page 2

Service Advisor
Kaustubh Koparde

Sales Advisor

Model Code

4G2MTH
Continued 358,955.63
Total of Labor Charges 19,800.00
Total of Items 339,155.63
Total (Excl. Tax) in INR 358,955.63
Service Tax @12.36 % 2,447.26
VAT @125 % 42,394.46
Total {Incl. Tax) in INR 403,797.35



