6/23/2014 Print

Subject: Status Of Fuel Test Report

From: Sachin Kambli (sachin.kambli@audimumbaisouth.net)

To: sahil_verma@ymail.com;

Cc: taher.murgha@audimumbaisouth.net; ganesh.saraf@audimumbaisouth.net;

Date: Saturday, 21 June 2014, 12:40

Dear Mr Verma,



Greetings From Audi Mumbai South.

We thank you for your patience, whilst awaiting the results of the fuel test reports.

However we regret to inform as indicative in the report, there has been a high content of water/ and contamination.

This leaves ascertain on the reason for the current reported concern of your vehicle at our workshop facility.

Bearing the similar occurrence previously at our facility during the month of Dec 2013, wherein due consideration was given and an acknowledgement was made to absorb the total cost of 1.49.015, thence Mr Verma we urge your understanding and seek your consent to kindly accord the approval for the attached estimate to have your vehicle road worthy.

Thanking you for your cooperation.....

against an estimation gives to me of INR 4 leves.

Warm regards,

Sachin Kambli

Customer Delight Manager

AUDI Mumbai South

M Square Automobile Pvt. Ltd.,



SGS Oil, Gas and Chemicals SGS HOUSE A-77, WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, **ROAD NO 16** NEAR PASSPORT OFFICE, THANE WEST. 400604 email: ogclab_thane@sgs.com

Date: 20/06/2014

M Square Automobile Pvt Ltd

Das Compound

34 Nesbit Road, Next to Mazgaon Court

Mazgaon , Mumbai

INDIA 400010



Certificate of Analysis TO14-008064.001

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Diesel (Automotive Fuel)

CLIENT ID:

WAUZAD4G4DY001451

SAMPLE SOURCE:

As Supplied

SOURCE ID:

SAMPLE RECEIVED:

18/06/2014

LOCATION:

Mumbai

SAMPLE ANALYSED:

19/06/2014

SAMPLE TYPE:

As submitted

SAMPLE BY:

Client

DATE SAMPLED:

Not available

MODEL

Reg No:MH 04 FZ 6876 A6 2.0 TDI

SAMPLE CONTAINER SAMPLE QUANTITY

Plastic Bottle Aprox. 1Lit

METHOD	PROPERTY	RESULT UNITS	MIN	MAX
ISO 4264	Cetane Index by Four-variable Equation	52.2 Rating	46	1445
IS 1448 [P:16]	Density@15 C, kg/m3	830.9 kg/m³	820	845
ASTM D4294	Total Sulfur Content	38 mg/kg	584	50
ASTM D524	Ramsbottom Carbon Residue 10% Bottoms	<0.01 % (m/m)	35	0.30
IP 170	Observed Flash Point	35 °C	35	200
IS 1448 [P 4]	Ash for Petroleum products (Method A)	< 0.001 %	31	0.01
ASTM D6304 (Procedure A)	Water Content	[750] mg/kg	37.	200
EN 12662 (1998)	Total Contamination	[58.7] mg/kg	32	24
ISO 3104	Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C	2 424 mm²/s	2 0	4 5
ASTM D5808	Organic Chloride	<1 mg/kg	**	
IS 1448 [P:10]	Pour_point	0 °C	255	15°C

^{**}End of Analytical Results**

[] - Out of Specification

This report relates specifically to the sample tested as received. All tests have been performed using the latest revision of the methods indicated, unless specifically marked otherwise on the report. The latest available issue of the test methods in our possession has been used. Precision parameters apply in the determination of the above results. Users of the data shown on this report should refer to the latest published revisions of ASTM D-3244; IP 367; ISO 4259 and Appendix E of IP Standard Methods for Analysis and Testing when utilising the test data to determine conformance with any specification or process requirement This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.

Authorised Signatory

Authorised Signatory

Harish Patil-Laboratory Manager

Page 1 of 1

Shubhendu Chakraborty-Diagnostician 20062014 1252 TOR0000050714







Labor Type

MR OM PRAKASH VERMA

FLAT 301 PACIFIC HEIGHTS NR RIZVI COLLEGE BANDRA(W) MUMBAI, 400050

India

Engine Code

M Square Automobile Pvt. Ltd.

Das Compound,34, Nesbit Road, Next to Mazgaon Court,Mazgaon MUMBAI, 400010

Phone No.

022-66128000

Fax No.

DVAT Registration No.: 27680933975V
P.A.N. No. AAICM1315R
C.S.T. No.: 27680933975C
Service Tax No.: AAICM1315RSD001

CIN No.: U50102MH2012PTC235045

Service Quote

Customer No. CU0696
Quote No. SQW1140138
QuoteDate 16/06/14

Salesperson

Page 1

Sum carried forward

358,955.63

MakeModel DescriptionMileageService AdvisorAUDIA6 Sal.TDI 2.0 I4 130 A8M10,641Kaustubh KopardeLicense No.VINInitial RegistrationSales AdvisorMH04FZ6876WAUZAD4G4DY001451

Engine No. Model Code 011643 4G2MTH

SNo.	Part / Labor No.	Description	Qty.	UoM	Unit Price	Amount
	4000	Vehicle Reception - Vehicle Reception Vehicle Reception				
	8000	Vehicle Handover - Vehicle Handover Vehicle Handover				
Lab	or Charges					
1	15241917	Toothed belt removed+reinstalled	290	Time Un	18.00	5,220.00
2	23731910	Distribution rail removed+reinstalled	90	Time Un	18.00	1,620.00
3	23401910	Injector removed+reinstalled	90	Time Un	18.00	1,620.00
4	23741960	High pressure pump removed+reinstalled	70	Time Un	18.00	1,260.00
5	20341950	Diesel fuel filter removed+reinstalled	40	Time Un	18.00	720.00
6	20661900	Electric fuel pump removed+reinstalled	70	Time Un	18.00	1,260.00
7	99999000	GFF/Guided Functions	150	Time Un	18.00	2,700.00
8	99999100	Fuel tank cleaning done	300	Time Un	18.00	5,400.00
<u>Parts</u>						
1	03L130277J	INJECTION UNIT	4	Piece	29,917.34	119,669.36
2	WHT005302	ROUND SEAL	4	Piece	75.56	302.24
3	03L130089Q	FUEL DISTR	1	Piece	53,392.01	53,392.01
4	4G0919050A	FUEL UNIT	1	Piece	31,355.56	31,355.56
5	1J0919133B	WASHER	1	Piece	882.67	882.67
6	03L130755AE	PUMP	1	Piece	130,612.46	130,612.46
7	N 91180301	FLAT HEAD MULTI-POINT	3	Piece	45.33	135.99
8	4G0201196K	SEAL	1	Piece	835.56	835.56
9	8T0127401A	FUELFILTER	1	Piece	1,969.78	1,969.78







MR OM PRAKASH VERMA

FLAT 301 PACIFIC HEIGHTS NR RIZVI COLLEGE BANDRA(W) MUMBAI, 400050

India

Make AUDI **Model Description**

A6 Sal.TDI 2.0 I4 130 A8M

License No.

VIN

MH04FZ6876

Engine Code

WAUZAD4G4DY001451

Labor Type

M Square Automobile Pvt. Ltd.

Das Compound,34, Nesbit Road, Next to Mazgaon Court, Mazgaon MUMBAI, 400010

Phone No.

022-66128000

Fax No.

DVAT Registration No.: 27680933975V P.A.N. No. AAICM1315R C.S.T. No.: 27680933975C Service Tax No.: AAICM1315RSD001

CIN No.:

U50102MH2012PTC235045

Service Quote

Customer No. Quote No.

CU0696 SQW1140138

16/06/14

QuoteDate Salesperson

2 Page

Mileage 10,641 **Initial Registration**

Service Advisor Kaustubh Koparde Sales Advisor

Engine No. 011643

Model Code 4G2MTH

Continued 358,955.63

Total of Labor Charges Total of Items	19,800.00 339,155.63 358,955.63	
Total (Excl. Tax) in INR		
Service Tax @ 12.36 %	2,447.26	
VAT @ 12.5 %	42,394.46	
Total (Incl. Tax) in INR	403,797.35	

Payment Terms: By Cash, Cheque / DD - Subject to realization